34
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2019 28

34 2018

FINDEX Inc.

089 947 3388
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30 31 32 33 34
2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12 2018 12
C ) 3,311,714 | 3,603,344
C ) 547,620 593,878
C ) 366,628 398,015
C ) 362,228 398,015
C ) 2,815,463 | 2,545,449
C ) 3,324,020 | 3,114,829
() 109.14 99.44
() 14.21 15.43
() 13.96 15.30
) 84.7 81.7
) 13.5 14.8
() 55.44 34.87
C ) 580,488 597,524
C ) 378,674 539,824
C ) 182,476 675,695
C ) 1,301,023 682,984
) 230 242

33
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30 31 32 33 34
2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12 2018 12
( )| 2.863,916| 2,951,922 | 3,288,025| 3,284,698 | 3,557,306
( )| 1,008,618 671,237 724,821 596,676 635,420
«C ) 630,071 441,399 499,915 411,342 439,628
C )
«C ) 247,682 247,732 249,307 249,320 254,259
( )| 8,660,800 | 25,987,200 | 26,137,200 | 26,138,400 | 26,608,800
( )| 2.343,480| 2,504,114 | 2,628,715| 2,860,177 | 2,631,776
( )| 2.832,732| 2,800,126 | 3,102,542 | 3,365,540 | 3,196,832
() 90.20 97.09 101.92 110.87 102.81
O 15.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50
(5.00) (1.67) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00)
() 24.25 17.00 19.35 15.95 17.04
() 23.69 16.61 18.97 15.67 16.90
() 82.7 89.4 84.7 85.0 82.3
() 30.1 18.2 19.5 15.0 16.0
() 92.64 53.17 48.99 49.41 31.57
() 20.6 41.2 36.2 43.9 44.0
( )| 1,281,728 126,962 | 1,137,233
«C ) 409,850 52,462 322,756
«C ) 129,844 625,527 376,757
( | 1.394,908 843,880 | 1,281,600
() 141 195 210 218 236
33 33 34
2015 30
31 5.00 30 2.00 7.00
31 J-ESOP
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1985
1987
1992
1998
2000

2001

2001

2002

2002
2003
2003
2006
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018

12

12

10

10

10
10
12

11

12

11

10

5,000
ORCA
IT
2002 2003
REMORA
Claio
DocuMaker
C-Scan
JASDAQ
REMORA
Claio Tablet Android
PDI PDI+ MoveBy
Web RemotoCAP

P-Launcher

P-Launcher/BCR

BCR-Data Connector

ID-Connector ID-Connector for Salesforce

ClaioBOX

JASDAQ

ID-Cam/Claio-Cam
DocuMaker
DocuBOX
MapleNote

ProCAP HD

JASDAQ

EMC Healthcare
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PHR

19
20 500

Claio
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CT MRI DICOM

Claio

DICOM CT MRI
DICOM
Claio
DICOM JPEG

DocuMaker
DocuMaker

HIS
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C-Scan
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PDI+ MoveBy Ch DVD USB
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DICOM
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ProRad RIS
ProRad RIS
PACS
ProRad RS
ProRad RS
DICOM ProRad Nadia

ProRad Nadia
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HealthTech
GAP
GAP
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5,000 53.8
2018 12 31
236
6
242
2018 12 31
236 36.3 4.8 5,108

100 10
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1SMS
2008
12
2017 2018
2017 2017 2017 12 31
10 11 12
) 160,578| 222,060( 343,819] 181,432| 355,012 245,118| 113,458 124,770( 424,379| 229,340 194,912 716,830 3,311,714
4.8 6.7 10.4 5.5 10.7 7.4 3.4 3.8 12.8 6.9 5.9 21.7 100.0
2018 2018 2018 12 31
10 11 12
) 135,952| 259,384 539,130 146,338 268,129| 103,125 159,746| 126,918| 286,907 274,664| 242,295(1,060,750| 3,603,344
3.8 7.2 15.0 4.1 7.4 2.9 4.4 3.5 8.0 7.6 6.7 29.4 100.0
IT
IT
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REMORA
2,094,669
(469.571) 58.1 101.4
257,283
(20.608) 7.1 109.1
1,205,354 33.5 122.7
69,658 1.9 257.8
23,621 0.7
3,603,344 100.0 108.8
3,557,306
635,000 6.7
2018
MoveBy DocuMaker
Al
DocuMaker Office
DocuMaker Office
DocuMaker
DocuMaker Office
JCI Joint Commission International
RPA DigiWorker
RPA
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C-Scan

SDM
DWH

BCP

EMC Healthcare
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loT

4390222 2008 11 28

SDM

SDM

SDM

69,658 157.8
48,858

CALM.

KP1
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682,984
47.5 618,038

17,036 597,524

593,878 319,966
264,544
161,149 539,824
310,663
200,000
493,219 675,695
501,489 182,715
1,243,216 109.9
52,949 235.7
1,296,166 112.4
3,030,399 127.9 725,736 182.7
69,808 258.4 150
3,100,208 129.4 725,886 182.8
3,557,306 108.3
69,658 257.8
23,621
3,603,344 108.8
2017 2018
2017 12 31 2018 12 31

203,965 6.2 360,357 10.0
406,791 12.3 151,823 4.2
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2019 28
3,114,829 209,190
618,038 264,544
2,241,510 357,649
200,000 216,349
57,603 69,579
873,319 148,458
569,380 60,822
28,251 26,646
23,971 450,574 36,788
22,934 118,805
24,034
2,545,449 270,013
215,160 495,053
3,603,344
10.3
1,993,747 55.3
592,973
16.5
593,878 16.5
398,015
11.0
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3,770,000
6.1

Claio

RapideyeCore PACS

2019

AOS

Business Plus

GAPscreener
screener 2019
GAP
2019
CALM.

Al
4.6 629,000 6.1
401,000 0.7
DocuMaker
SDM
DWH SDM
SDM
DWH SDM
2020
SDM
2018
AOSBOX Business Plus 2019
A0S
GAP
2019 25
2019
GAP 38B2X10003000002
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2018 12 31
( )
15,373 2,299 17,672 72
2,730 20,569 23,300 108
3,520 778 4,298 37
2,104 223 2,327 11
1,315 578 1,893 8
85,647
40,146
16,716
6,127
5,122
2018 12 31
EMC Healthcare 2,867 1,016 3,883 6
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2018 12 31 2019 28
26,608,800 26,608,800
100
26,608,800 26,608,800
)
2014 4,330,200 8,660,400 247,669 217,669
2014
2014 12 31 400 8,660,800 12 247,682 12 217,682
2015 1,600 8,662,400 50 247,732 50 217,732
2015 31 ’ T ’ ’
2015 17,324,800 25,987,200 247,732 217,732
2016
2016 12 31 150,000 26,137,200 1,575 249,307 1,575 219,307
2017 1,200 26,138,400 12 249,320 12 219,320
2017 12 31 ’ T ’ i
2018 470,400 26,608,800 4,939 254,259 4,939 224,259
2018 12 31 ’ T ’ ’ ’ i
2018 12 31
100
23 33 25 56 10 5,777 5,924
58,644 2,595 1,769 26,129 41 176,872 266,050 3,800
22.04 0.98 0.66 9.82 0.02 66.48 100.00
J-ESOP
1,852
8,263 33
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2018 12 31
)
7,707,600 29.89
0700067 1,440,000 5.59
0700068 1,440,000 5.59
967,200 3.75
225 LIBERTY STREET, NEW YORK, NY
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 140051 10286 U.S.A
961,500 3.73
15
RUE MONTOYERSTRAAT 46, 1000 BRUSSELS,
THE BANK OF NEW YORK 133652 BELGIUM
641,400 2.49
15
11 425,300 1.65
PETERBOROUGH COURT 133 FLEET
STREET LONDON EC A BB UNITED
BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG FE-AC
KINGDOM 325,454 1.26
UFJ
11 324,300 1.26
11 310,700 1.21
14,543,454 56.41
372,900
311,900
2016 10 20 JP
JP J.P.Morgan Securities
plc 2016 10 14
JP 1,063,500 4.08
JP 26,500 0.10
E14 S0P 93,900 0.36
J.P.Morgan Securities plc 25 ’ ’
2018 21 Baillie
Gifford & Co 2018 15
Baillie Gifford & Co EH N 1,343,600 5-14

826,333
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51 43

2019

25/66



EDINETOOOO
00000000000 0O(E25283)

oOoOooodn
826,333 826,333
2019
J-ESOP
185,200
459
2018 2.00
5.50

2018 30 52,914 2.00
2019 27 141,803 5.50

30 31 32 33 34

2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12 2018 12
7,300
7,150 01.877 1,926 1,119 897
4,670
2,100 0710 710 738 462
2014 11 12 JASDAQ 2014 11 13
31 O 2015 >
2018 2018 2018 2018 10 2018 11 2018 12

823 766 810 809 724 728
648 690 722 640 632 462
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1990
1993
1966 25 1994 ) 7,707,600

1994

1991
1992
1994 NEC
1968 10 29 2000 GE ) 204,000

2002 12
2004 12

1984
2005
1964 22 5007 ) 120,000

2008

1994
2001
1971 12 2004 ) 114,000
2005

2005 12

1993
2008 12
1968 2009 ) 12,000
2010

2010 12

1998
2009
1972 17 2012 )
2014
2016

1995
2008 )
1965 10 2008

2016

1985
1998

1956 24 1999 ) 1,000

2014 10
2016

1967
1994
2005
1943 2006 10 )
2011
2017
2018

8,158,600

2019 27 34

2018 28 33

329

1987
1991
1963 11

1993 )
1999
2017 12

2018 28 33
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0.1 2011
1,000
2012
967,200
71,574 71,574 6
7,177 7,177 2
5,670 5,670 4
2016 29 31
150,000 30,000
1 200,000
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427
12
459
426
309
165
22,000 23,800
22,000 23,800
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51 28

38 59

127

193 2018 2018 12 31
2018 2018 12 31
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(2017 12 31 ) (2018 12 31 )
1,430,023 811,984
1,038,656 1,303,201

67,583 63,754
972 2,373

8,166 10,089
53,757 50,108
2,599,159 2,241,510
46,803 46,289
16,969 18,378
29,833 27,910
68,843 86,348
45,878 59,771
22,965 26,576
52,799 54,487
377,104 365,128
144,008 86,404
344 344
521,456 451,877

- 200,000

1,650 1,650
94,052 94,403
53,352 64,736
1,550 6,164
150,605 366,954
724,860 873,319
3,324,020 3,114,829
43,215 51,988
141,162 112,910
96,439 123,086
132,969 162,589
413,786 450,574
69,719 92,654
25,050 26,150
94,770 118,805
508,557 569,380
249,320 254,259
219,320 224,259
2,682,833 2,897,994
336,009 831,062
2,815,463 2,545,449
2,815,463 2,545,449
3,324,020 3,114,829
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(2017 ( 2018

2017 12 31 ) 2018 12 31 )
3,311,714 3,603,344
1,417,508 1,609,596
1,894,205 1,993,747
1,347,706 . 1,400,774
546,498 592,973
29 30
258 -
455 271
330 1,240
240 422
- 717
149 118
1,463 2,799
80 323
= 1,499
261 -
= 70
341 1,894
547,620 593,878
547,620 593,878
196,115 209,169
10,723 13,307
185,392 195,862
362,228 398,015
4,400 -
366,628 398,015
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2017 (2018

2017 12 31 ) 2018 12 31 )
362,228 398,015
362,228 398,015
366,628 398,015
4,400 -
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2017 2017 12 31
249,307 219,307 2,498,115 338,015 2,628,715 2,628,715
12 12 25 25
181,910 181,910 181,910
366,628 366,628 366,628
2,005 2,005 2,005
12 12 184,717 2,005 186,748 186,748
249,320 219,320 2,682,833 336,009 2,815,463 2,815,463
2018 2018 12 31
249,320 219,320 2,682,833 336,009 2,815,463 2,815,463
4,939 4,939 9,878 9,878
182,855 182,855 182,855
398,015 398,015 398,015
499,990 499,990 499,990
4,937 4,937 4,937
4,939 4,939 215,160 495,053 270,013 270,013
254,259 224,259 2,897,994 831,062 2,545,449 2,545,449
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2017 ( 2018
2017 12 31 ) 2018 12 31 )
547,620 593,878
30,470 29,485
289,225 319,966
57,603 57,603
28,047 27,872
30 31
80 323
- 1,499
136,568 264,544
15,696 2,565
20,733 8,773
75,479 29,239
66,365 32,445
830,598 775,467
30 31
250,141 177,973
580,488 597,524
156,000 156,000
156,000 156,000
37,298 24,655
333,221 310,663
- 200,000
1,650 -
13,639 4,586
2,759 105
4,400 -
24 24
378,674 539,824
1,044 1,044
25 9,878
80 323
- 501,489
181,376 182,715
182,476 675,695
85 43
19,423 618,038
1,281,600 1,301,023
1,301,023 682,984
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2016
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J-ESOP
2015 10 29
J-ESOP
2015 11 13 2015 11 26
194,200
30 27 26
147,805 142,868
191,600 185,200
29 30 30
30 30 30
2022 12
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2017 12 31 2018 12 31

1,650 1,650
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2017 2018
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
571,078 566,899
2017 2018
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
13,481 37,579
2017 2017 12 31
26,137,200 1,200 26,138,400
26,137,200 1,200 26,138,400
344,482 2,600 341,882
344,482 2,600 341,882
1,200
2,600
194,200 191,600
2017 28
129,934 5.00 | 2016 12 31 2017 29
2017
51,976 2.00 [ 2017 30 2017 14
2017 28
971
2017
386
2018 28
129,940 5.00 | 2017 12 31 2018 29
2018 28

958
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2018 2018 12 31
26,138,400 470,400 26,608,800
26,138,400 470,400 26,608,800
341,882 676,051 6,400 1,011,533
341,882 676,051 6,400 1,011,533
470,400
676,051 676,000 51
6,400
191,600 185,200
2018 28
129,940 5.00 | 2017 12 31 2018 29
2018 30
52,914 2.00 | 2018 30 2018 13
2018 28
958
2018 30
378
2019 27
141,803 5.50 | 2018 12 31 2019 28
2019 27
1,018
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2017 2018
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
1,430,023 811,984
129,000 129,000
1,301,023 682,984
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
124,244 124,596
173,803 101,198
298,048 225,795
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2017 12 31
1,430,023 1,430,023
1,038,656 1,038,656
94,052 94,334 282
2,562,731 2,563,014 282
43,215 43,215
141,162 141,162
96,439 96,439
280,816 280,816
2018 12 31
811,984 811,984
1,303,201 1,303,201
94,403 94,662 258
2,209,588 2,209,847 258
51,988 51,988
112,910 112,910
123,086 123,086
287,985 287,985
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
1,650 1,650
200,000
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2017 12 31

10 10

1,430,023
1,038,656
15,408 78,643

2,484,088 78,643

2018 12 31

10 10

811,984
1,303,201
21,786 72,616

2,136,972 72,616

2017 12 31

2018 12 31
200,000
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2009 2009 2017 2017
EMC Healthcare EMC Healthcare
1
8 39 6 4
1,116,000 660,000 2,294 14
2009 29 2017 12 28
2010 2020
2018 29 2027 11 30
2,294 14
2,294 14
5,000 5,000
11,470 70
11,470 70
2019 28
2009 2009
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2009 2009 2017 2017
2,294 14
2,294 14
462,000 8,400
462,000 8,400
2009 2009 2017 2017
21 21 5,000 5,000
852 743
389,799

EMC Healthcare
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2017 12 31 2018 12 31
5,501 7,905
1,174 1,174
2,211 1,735
8,886 10,815

720 725
720 725
8,166 10,089
32,350 35,596
21,264 28,259
17,076 31,339
8,522 9,664
79,213 104,860
17,076 31,339
62,137 73,521
8,784 8,784
8,784 8,784
53,352 64,736
2017 12 31 2018 12 31
30.69 30.69
3.11 2.40
0.05 0.11
33.85 32.98
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2017 2017 12 31
3,284,698 27,015 3,311,714 3,311,714
3,284,698 27,015 3,311,714 3,311,714
595,356 48,858 546,498 546,498
3,365,540 63,610 3,429,151 105,130 3,324,020
318,340 1,355 319,695 319,695
57,603 57,603 57,603
362,439 10,787 373,226 373,226
2018 2018 12 31
3,534,401 68,942 3,603,344 3,603,344
22,905 716 23,621 23,621
3,557,306 69,658 3,626,965 23,621 3,603,344
635,000 42,027 592,973 592,973
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